

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 4106 of 2026**

=====

MANJUDEVI JAIN W/O PARASMAL JAIN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

P B VELANI(7465) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

This Court vide order dated 09.04.2026 directed the petitioner to join the purchaser i.e. Lilaram Rajaram Mali of the vehicle in question as party respondent.

It appears from the record that till date, necessary amendment has not been carried out.

The petitioner shall carry out necessary amendment within a week from today.

With this direction, the Note dated 27.04.2026 stands disposed of.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA