

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 4106 of 2026

=====

MANJUDEVI JAIN W/O PARASMAL JAIN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
P B VELANI(7465) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NIYANT R BHIMANI(8000) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR JAY MEHTA, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RUTVIK H MODI(8236) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/06/2026

ORDER

Notice, returnable on ***8th July, 2026***. Learned APP waives service for the Respondent-State.

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)